ABB industrial drives
ACS880-04, -04XT drive modules
300 to 1000 hp (315 to 1200 kW)
Catalog
2  ACS880-04, -04XT Product Brochure
Built on ABB’s common
all-compatible drives
architecture these modules

Air flow
m3/h
Type designation Frame
size
ILd
A
PLd
Hp
PLd
kW
IHd
A
PLd
Hp
PHd
kW
6-pulse
483 400 315 361 300 250 72 5602 1200 ACS880-04-503A-5+H356 R10
573 450 400 414 350 250 72 6409 1200 ACS880-04-583A-5+H356 R10
623 500 450 477 400 315 72 8122 1200 ACS880-04-635A-5+H356 R10
705 600 500 566 450 400 72 8764 1200 ACS880-04-715A-5+H356 R11
807 700 560 625 500 450 71 9862 1420 ACS880-04-820A-5+H356 R11
857 700 560 697 500 500 71 11078 1420 ACS880-04-880A-5+H356 R11
1146 1000 800 878 700 630 75 16244 2400 ACS880-04XT-1160A-5 2xR10
1570 1250 1000 12742) 1000 900 74 21156 2840 ACS880-04XT-1610A-5 2xR11
Light-overload use
(110% overload for 1 min)
Heavy-duty use
(150% overload for 1 min)
Noise
level
dB(A)
Heat
dissipation
W
Air flow
m3/h
Type designation Frame
size
ILd
A
PLd
Hp
PLd
kW*
IHd
A
PLd
Hp
PHd
kW*
6-pulse
320 300 315 255 250 250 72 4403 1200 ACS880-04-330A-7+H356 R10
360 350 355 325 300 315 72 5602 1200 ACS880-04-370A-7+H356 R10
424 450 400 360 350 355 72 6409 1200 ACS880-04-430A-7+H356 R10
455 450 450 415 450 400 72 8122 1200 ACS880-04-470A-7+H356 R11
505 500 500 455 450 450 72 8764 1200 ACS880-04-522A-7+H356 R11
571 600 560 505 500 500 71 9862 1200 ACS880-04-590A-7+H356 R11
630 700 630 571 600 560 71 10578 1420 ACS880-04-650A-7+H356 R11
705 700 630 571 600 560 71 10578 1420 ACS880-04-721A-7+H356 R11
791 800 710 6781) 700 630 75 12818 2400 ACS880-04XT-0810A-7 2xR10
1051 1000 1000 929 1000 900 75 19724 2400 ACS880-04XT-1080A-7 2xR11
1297 1250 1200 10513) 1000 1000 75 21156 2840 ACS880-04XT-1320A-7 2xR11
ACS880-04, -04XT
Ratings, types and voltages
Light-overload use
ILd Continuous current allowing 110% ILd for 1 min/5
min at 40 °C.
PLd Typical motor power in light-overload use.
Heavy-duty use
IHd Continuous current allowing 150% IHd for 1 min/5
min at 40 °C.
PHd Typical motor power in heavy-duty use.
Frame size Height Width Depth Weight
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lbs) (kg)
R10 60.671) 1541 13.781) 350 19.88 505 354.2 161
R11 68.541) 1741 13.781) 350 19.88 505 437.8 199
Notes:
The ratings apply at 40 °C ambient temperature. At higher temperatu-
res (up to 50 °C 2) or up to 55 °C 3) ) the derating is 1%/1 °C.
To achieve the rated motor power given in the table, the rated
current of the drive must be higher than or equal to the rated motor
current.
1) Without pedestal (+0H354) and without IP20 shrouds and full-size
    terminals  (+0B051+0H371) height is 179 mm less and width
    45 mm less. More information from HW manual.
* 690V IEC Ratings
  ACS880-04, -04XT Product Brochure  5
The assistant control panel features intuitive use and easy